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Board
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Months

1 Stanford 6.9% 3.92 173 4.6:1 - - - - - - 83.2%
1 Yale 6.9% 3.92 173 4.6:1 $71,425 - - - - - 83.2%
3 Chicago 6.9% 3.92 173 4.6:1 $74,607 - $17,280 $185,756 - - 83.2%
4 Pennsylvania 9.7% 3.90 172 5.0:1 $73,008 - - - - - 93.0%
5 Duke 10.7% 3.85 170 5.9:1 $72,632 - - - - - 96.8%
5 Harvard 10.1% 3.92 174 7.3:1 $71,734 - - - - - 88.0%
5 New York 15.7% 3.88 172 6.3:1 $76,290 - - - - - 93.3%
8 Columbia 11.9% 3.87 173 6.2:1 $78,278 - - - - - 96.3%
8 Virginia 12.9% 3.94 171 6.4:1 $68,500 $71,500 - - - - 93.4%

10 Northwestern Pritzker 15.0% 3.89 171 5.0:1 $72,212 - - - - - 94.1%
10 California - Berkely 12.5% 3.83 170 6.0:1 $59,306 $67,816 - - - - 90.2%
10 Michigan - Ann Arbor 13.5% 3.83 171 7.2:1 $66,808 $69,808 - - - - 93.1%
13 Cornell 17.4% 3.87 172 5.0:1 $74,183 - - - - - 94.3%
14 California - Los Angeles 15.5% 3.90 171 6.9:1 $53,910 $64,417 - - - - 91.5%
15 Georgetown 17.6% 3.86 171 4.5:1 $71,996 - - - - - 89.7%
16 Minnesota 37.2% 3.83 168 5.0:1 $47,754 $56,956 $16,616 - 83.6% 92.0% 63.2%
16 USC 12.7% 3.87 168 6.5:1 $73,998 - $19,530 $127,594 84.0% 86.0% 95.3%
16 Texas - Austin 14.6% 3.84 170 5.9:1 $36,429 $54,096 $15,998 - 77.1% - 92.0%
16 Vanderbilt 14.5% 3.90 170 6.7:1 $68,816 - - - - - 92.7%
20 Georgia 14.8% 3.87 168 7.3:1 $18,994 $37,752 $13,194 $72,183 71.7% 83.7% 97.0%
20 Washington St. Louis 18.0% 3.94 172 6.2:1 $65,229 - $14,868 $90,533 23.5% 82.2% 94.6%
22 Brigham Young 31.4% 3.92 168 6.9:1 $14,636 (LDS) $29,272 (Non-LDS) $14,424 $51,480 50.5% 78.1% 85.7%
22 Ohio State 37.1% 3.86 164 6.5:1 $33,361 $48,613 $12,168 $80,454 67.8% 74.7% 94.4%
22 Forida 16.9% 3.90 169 4.1:1 $21,803 $38,039 $14,730 $71,599 79.8% 82.2% 90.7%
22 North Carolina - Chapel Hill 14.6% 3.77 166 6.8:1 $24,492 $44,704 $19,268 $90,703 54.8% 78.4% 94.7%
22 Wake Forest 33.0% 3.72 165 6.7:1 $51,000 - - - 47.9% - 96.5%
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Top 25 Ranked Law Schools 2021-2022



School
Overall 

Acceptance Rate Median GPA
Median 

LSAT

 
Faculty 
Ratio Tuition

Tuition (out-of-
state)

Room and 
Board

Average 
Indebtedness

% Employed 
in state

Employed at 
Graduation

Employed at 10 
Months

1 Brigham Young 31.4% 3.92 168 6.9:1 $14,636 (LDS) $29,272 (Non-LDS) $14,424 $51,480 51% 78% 85.7%
2 University of Utah 31.9% 3.87 163 4.7:1 $33,634 $43,598 $15,012 $86,358 82% 68% 92.0%
3 Arizona State 19.7% 3.85 167 7.3:1 $27,464 $47,670 $13,174 - 72% 75% 94.6%
4 University of Arizona 24.9% 3.76 163 4.6:1 $26,167 $30,667 $13,000 $67,767 66% 77% 88.1%
4 George Washington 25.0% 3.84 168 7.0:1 $67,380 - $22,800 - 45% - 89.5%
6 Harvard 10.1% 3.92 174 7.3:1 $71,734 - - - - - 88.0%
7 Georgetown 17.6% 3.86 171 4.5:1 $71,996 - - - - - 89.7%
7 University of Texas 14.6% 3.84 170 5.9:1 $36,429 $54,096 $15,998 - 77% - 92.0%
9 University of Virginia 12.9% 3.94 171 6.4:1 $68,500 $71,500 - - - - 93.4%

10 Duke 10.7% 3.85 170 5.9:1 $72,632 - - - - - 96.8%
11 Chicago 14.2% 3.91 173 5.6:1 $74,607 - $17,208 $185,756 31% 93% 95.3%
12 Columbia 11.9% 3.87 173 6.2:1 $78,278 - - - - - 96.3%
13 Michigan 13.5% 3.83 171 7.2:1 $66,808 $69,808 - - - - 93.1%
13 Pennsylvania 9.7% 3.90 172 5.0:1 $73,008 - - - - - 93.0%
15 New York 15.7% 3.88 172 6.3:1 $76,290 - - - - - 93.3%
16 Stanford 6.9% 3.92 173 4.6:1 - - - - - - 83.2%
17 California - Berkeley 12.5% 3.83 170 6.0:1 $59,306 $67,816 - - - - 90.2%
18 California - Los Angeles 15.5% 3.90 171 6.9:1 $53,910 $64,417 - - - - 91.5%
19 Boston 10.2% 3.74 166 8.3:1 $63,160 - $15,485 - 53% 75% 91.2%
19 Texas A&M 16.3% 3.93 164 6.6:1 $32,634 $48,618 $18,500 - 86% - 94.7%
21 Baylor 23.9% 3.72 163 6.5:1 $61,877 - $15,489 $137,118 91% 63% 91.5%
21 Washington St. Louis 18.0% 3.94 172 6.2:1 $65,229 - $14,868 $90,533 24% 82% 94.6%
23 Houston 32.1% 3.70 161 6.2:1 $34,930 $49,748 $12,166 $111,140 - 57% 84.6%
24 Cornell 17.4% 3.87 172 5.0:1 $74,183 - - - - - 94.3%
24 University of Florida 16.9% 3.90 169 4.1:1 $21,803 $38,039 $14,730 $71,599 79.8% 82.2% 90.7%
24 Northwestern Pritzker 15.0% 3.89 171 5.0:1 $72,212 - - - - - 94.1%
24 Vanderbilt 14.5% 3.90 170 6.7:1 $68,816 - - - - - 92.7%
24 University of Washington 30.3% 3.70 164 5.7:1 $41,688 $53,454 - - - - 86.5%
24 Yale 5.7% 3.94 175 4.5:1 $71,425 - - - - - 79.8%
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